

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
5181-5182/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2013
in CRLRP No. 252/2012,20/02/2013 in CRLRP No. 259/2012 passed by
the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

DINESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay
and permission to file additional documents and permission to place
addl. documents on record and office report)

Date : 14/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned senior counsel appearing for
the petitioner, we do not find any merit in these special leave
petitions. The same are, accordingly, dismissed.

However, it goes without saying that the
investigation shall be carried out without being influenced by
any of the observation made in the order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master